

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4019**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 14 through 16.

2 In line 17, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

3 In line 21, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

4 After line 23, insert:

5 “(e) The commission shall work toward increasing the amount of
6 program-specific data available, while ensuring that institutions are not
7 facing undue burdens. The commission may by rule alter or add to the in-
8 formation and statistics that must be included in the fact sheet required by
9 this section and sections 3, 4 and 5 of this 2014 Act in order to further this
10 goal.”.

11 On page 2, line 18, after “degree” insert “, where this information is
12 available without creating an undue burden on the institution, or on an
13 institution-wide basis when it is not.”.

14 Delete lines 39 and 40 and insert “(a) Institution-wide retention, com-
15 pletion and on-time graduation rates.”.

16 In line 41, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.

17 In line 43, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

18
